

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.2772/2011

E.A. ABOOBACKER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Regard being had to the *lis* in question, we are inclined to allow the application. Let the appeal be added to the hearing list in the week commencing 9th July, 2018, before the appropriate Bench.

The parties are at liberty to file additional documents.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar